
1620 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE jNo.44. 

NEW ZEALAND GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS 

THE NEW ZEALAND COMPANY'S NATIVE RESERVES. 
By R. L. JELLICOE. Cloth bound. Priee, 6s.; postage, 3d._ 

THE FRENCH AT AKAROA. By T. LINDSAY BUICK, 
F.R.HIsT.S. Price, 12s. 6d.; postage, 7d. 

NEW ZEALAND WARS. By JAMES COWAN. Vol. II. 
Price, £1 Is.; postage, 8d. per volume. 

NEW ZEALAND'S FIRST WAR. By T. LINDSAY BUICK, 
Priee, 15s.; postsge, 7d. 

ROYALTY IN NEW ZEALAND. DESCRIPTIVE NARRATIVE 
OF THE VISIT OF THEIR RoYAL HIGBNESSES THE DuxE 
AND DvCBESS OF CORNWALL AND YORK. (1902.) Royal 
4to. Price, lOs. j postage, Is. 2d. 

NEW ZEALAND GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS 

ROYALTY IN NEW ZEALAND 

SPECIAL PICTORIAL SOUVIDNIB 1927 
Price, 2s. 6d. Postsge, Sd. 

NEW ZEALAND NAVY LIST, issued quarterly. 

Price, Is. 6d. Postage, 1d. 

Obte.inable from Government Printer or from Naval 
Secretary, Navy Offiee, Wellington. 

~TUDENTS' FLORA OF NEW ZEALAND AND OUTLYING 
J::' ISLANDS 

By T. W. Kmx, F.L.S. 

Bound in Cloth, lOs. Postage, Sd. 

CAMPAIGN STARS 

SUMMARY of Wbite Paper issued in the United Kingdom 
on 18th May, 1945. . 

PAMPHLET-RoYAL 8vo SIZE 

Containing particulars of eertain awards and quali­
fications for them. 

Price, 6d. Postage, 1d. 

DOMINION POPULATION COMMITTEE REPORT 

PARLIAMENTARY PAPER 1-17 (1946) 

Price, 2s. 6d. Postsge, 2d. 

N EW ZEALAND JOURNAL OF SCIENCE AND 
TEOHNOLOGY 

SUBSCRIPTION, 25s. PER ANNUM (2 VOLS.) 
(POST FREE) 

Agricultural Section: Section A (12 issues), 208. per annum. 
General Section: Section B (6 issues), lOs. per annum. 

. (All orders and inquiries should now be addressed to Department 
of Scientific and Industrial Research, Wellington.) 

OOMMISSION REPORT, 1947 

Priee, 2s. 9d. Postage, 2d. 

NEW ZEALAND GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS 

N EW ZEALAND GoVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS are now also 
available at Chief Post-offices at 

AUCKLAND, ClmISTCHUBOH, AND DUNEDIN 

ADVERTISEMENTS 
ApPOINTMENTS, ETC. 
BANKRUPTCY NOTICES 
DEFENCE N OTIQES 

LAND-

. CONTENTS 

Aerodrome, Taken for 
Hospital, Taken for •• 
Housing Purposes, Taken for •. 
Maori Land Amendment Act, Declaring Lands to be 

- Subject to Part I of the . . . 
Maori Land Amendment Act, Releasmg Land 

from the Provisions of Part I of the 
Maori School, Taken for . • • .- . . . .. 
Permanent State Forest, Crown Land Set Apart as 
Plantation Board, Vesting Land in 
Post-office, Additional Land Taken for 
Public School, Additional Land Taken for 
Reserve, Authorizing the Exchange of, for Other 

Land .. 
Reserves, Revoking the Reservations Over 
Road, Notice of Intention to Take Land for 
Road, Taken for 
Roads Proclaimed 
Scenery Preservation Act, Reserved Under 
Secondary School, Taken for . . . • . 
Servicemen's Settlement and'Land Sales. Act, NotICes-

Declaring Lands, &c., Taken. for the Settlement 
of Discharged Servicemen 

Street, Authorizing the Laying-off of' 
Street Proclaimed 

LAND TRANSFER ACT NOTICES 
MISCELLANEOUS-

PAGF; 

1617 
1599 
1617. 
1597 

1590 
1590 
1590 

1612 

1612 
1590 
1592 
1593 
1589 
1589 

1593 
1593 
1600 
15900 

1591 
1591 
1589 

1601 
1592 
1591 
1617 

Bobby Calf Marketing Pool Area, Abolishing a • • 1602 
Bobby Calf Marketing Pool Area, Declaring 

Additional Area to be Part of 1602 
Bobby Calf Pool Committees, Election of Members 

of .. 
Customs Acts, Minister's Decisions Under 
Defence Rifle Clubs Disbanded 
Defence Rifle Club Formed 
Electric W.orks, Authorizing Electric'power Board 

to Construct 
Friendly Societies Act, Auditor Licensed Under the 
Government Railways (Staff) Amending Regulations 
Harbours Act, Licence Granted Under the 
Harbours Act-: Validating in Part a Third-party 

Notice Served on Auckland Harbour Board 
After Due Date 

Harbours Act: Vesting the Control of Part of the 
Foreshore in City Council •. 

Industrial Efficiency Act, Decisions of the Bureau 

1602 
1606 
1600 
1600 

1592 
1600 
1596 
1595 

1595 

1595 

of Industry Under ••.• . . • • 1611 
Industrial Efficiency Act, Notice to Persons Affected 

by Application for Lieenees Under 
Maori Land Court, Sitting of the 
Meteorological Returns for June 
Motor Drivers Regulations, Exemption Orders Under 

1611 
1616. 
1609 

the 1601 
Mutual Fire Insuranee Act, Synopsis of Business of 

Insurance Associations "Under the .1605 
New Zealand Government Railways, Alteration of 

Scale of Charges Upon 
Price Orders-

No. 1042 (Imported FootweOll') 
No. 1043 (Eggs) 
No. 1044 (WhoZesaZe Grocerws) 
No. 1045 (RetaiZ Groceries) 
No. 1046 (Office Equipment) 
NO .. 1047 (Imported Leather and Footwear 

MOIYIIUfaotured in New Zealand from 
Imported Leather) 

No. 1048 (Apples and Pears) 
No. 1049 (Main Crop Potatoes) •• 

Public Trustee: Elections to· Administer Estates 
Rabbit Board, Members of Elected 
Rabbit Districts Constituted 
Regulations Act, Notice Under the 
Reserve Bank of N ew Zealand~ 

Bank Returns (Supplementary) 
Monthly Statement of Trading Banks 
Weekly Statement of Assets and Liabilities- •. 

Standards Act: Specifications Declared to be 

1600 

1615 
1615 
1613 
1612 
1614 

1615 
-1616 
1613 
1610 
1602 
1594 

1606 

1607 
1607 
1606 

Standard Specifications . . • . . . 1608 
Statutory Declarations, Officers Authorized to Take 

and Receive • . • . . • .. 1596 
Swamp Drainage Act: Notices of Intention to Make 

and Levy General Rates • • . . 
Timaru Milk District Constitution Order .. 
Waterfront Industry Regulations Suspension Orders 

SHIPPING- . 
Notice to Mariners 

STATE FOREST SERVICE NOTICE-
Land Acquired for Permanent State Forest 

1601 
1594 
1603 

1611 

1617 

By Authority: R. E. OWEN, Government Printer, Wellington. 
Price 18. 3d.] 


