TEW ZEALAND GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS	CONTENTS	
THE NEW ZEALAND COMPANY'S NATIVE RESERVES.		PAGE 1617
By R. L. Jellicoe. Cloth bound. Price, 6s.; postage, 3d.	ADVERTISEMENTS	1599
	APPOINTMENTS, ETC BANKRUPTCY NOTICES	1617
THE FRENCH AT AKAROA. By T. LINDSAY BUICK, F.R.HIST.S. Price, 12s. 6d.; postage, 7d.	Defence Notices	1597
NEW ZEALAND WARS. By JAMES COWAN. Vol. II. Price, £1 1s.; postage, 8d. per volume.	Hospital, Taken for	$\begin{array}{c} 1590 \\ 1590 \\ 1590 \end{array}$
NEW ZEALAND'S FIRST WAR. By T. LINDSAY BUICK,	Maori Land Amendment Act, Declaring Lands to be	1612
Price, 15s.; postage, 7d.		1612 1590
ROYALTY IN NEW ZEALAND. DESCRIPTIVE NARRATIVE OF THE VISIT OF THEIR ROYAL HIGHNESSES THE DUKE AND DUCHESS OF CORNWALL AND YORK. (1902.) Royal 4to. Price, 10s.; postage, 1s. 2d.	Permanent State Forest, Crown Land Set Apart as Plantation Board, Vesting Land in Post-office, Additional Land Taken for	1592 1593 1589 1589
NEW ZEALAND GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS	Land Reserves, Revoking the Reservations Over	1593 1593 1600
ROYALTY IN NEW ZEALAND	Road, Taken for	1590 1591
SPECIAL PICTORIAL SOUVENIR 1927 Price, 2s. 6d. Postage, 3d.	Secondary School, Taken for Servicemen's Settlement and Land Sales Act, Notices Declaring Lands, &c., Taken for the Settlement	1591 1589 1601
NEW ZEALAND NAVY LIST, issued quarterly.	of Discharged Servicemen Street, Authorizing the Laying off of Street Proclaimed	1592 1591
Price, 1s. 6d. Postage, 1d.	LAND TRANSFER ACT NOTICES	1617
Obtainable from Government Printer or from Naval	MISCELLANEOUS— Bobby Calf Marketing Pool Area, Abolishing a Bobby Calf Marketing Pool Area, Declaring	1602
Secretary, Navy Office, Wellington.	Additional Area to be Part of Bobby Calf Pool Committees, Election of Members	1602
STUDENTS' FLORA OF NEW ZEALAND AND OUTLYING ISLANDS	of Customs Acts, Minister's Decisions Under	$\begin{array}{c} 1602 \\ 1606 \end{array}$
ISLANDS	Defence Rifle Clubs Disbanded Defence Rifle Club Formed	$\frac{1600}{1600}$
By T. W. Kirk, F.L.S.	Electric Works, Authorizing Electric-power Board	
Bound in Cloth, 10s. Postage, 8d.	to Construct Friendly Societies Act, Auditor Licensed Under the Government Railways (Staff) Amending Regulations	$\begin{array}{c} 1592 \\ 1600 \\ 1596 \end{array}$
CAMPAIGN STARS	Harbours Act, Licence Granted Under the Harbours Act: Validating in Part a Third-party Notice Served on Auckland Harbour Board	1595
S UMMARY of White Paper issued in the United Kingdom on 18th May, 1945.	After Due Date Harbours Act: Vesting the Control of Part of the Foreshore in City Council	1595 1595
PAMPHLET—ROYAL 8VO SIZE	Industrial Efficiency Act, Decisions of the Bureau of Industry Under	1611
Containing particulars of certain awards and quali-	Industrial Efficiency Act, Notice to Persons Affected by Application for Licences Under Maori Land Court, Sitting of the	1611 1616
fications for them. Price, 6d. Postage, 1d.	Meteorological Returns for June Motor Drivers Regulations, Exemption Orders Under	1609
	the Mutual Fire Insurance Act, Synopsis of Business of Insurance Associations Under the	1601 1605
DOMINION POPULATION COMMITTEE REPORT	New Zealand Government Railways, Alteration of Scale of Charges Upon Price Orders—	1600
PARLIAMENTARY PAPER I—17 (1946)	No. 1042 (Imported Footwear)	1615
Price, 2s. 6d. Postage, 2d.	No. 1043 (Eggs) No. 1044 (Wholesale Groceries)	$1615 \\ 1613$
	No. 1045 (Retail Groceries)	1612
NEW ZEALAND JOURNAL OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY	No. 1046 (Office Equipment) No. 1047 (Imported Leather and Footwear Manufactured in New Zealand from	1614
Subscription, 25s. per Annum (2 Vols.)	Imported Leather) No. 1048 (Apples and Pears) No. 1049 (Main Crop Potatoes)	$1615 \\ 1616 \\ 1613$
(POST FREE)	Public Trustee: Elections to Administer Estates	$\frac{1610}{1602}$
Agricultural Section: Section A (12 issues), 20s. per annum. General Section: Section B (6 issues), 10s. per annum.	Rabbit Districts Constituted	1594
(All orders and inquiries should now be addressed to Department of Scientific and Industrial Research, Wellington.)	Regulations Act, Notice Under the Reserve Bank of New Zealand— Bank Returns (Supplementary)	1606 1607
OLIVERA GOVERNO	Monthly Statement of Trading Banks Weekly Statement of Assets and Liabilities Standards Act: Specifications Declared to be	1607 1606
Gaming commission report, 1947	Standard Specifications Statutory Declarations, Officers Authorized to Take	1608
Price, 2s. 9d. Postage, 2d.	and Receive Swamp Drainage Act: Notices of Intention to Make and Levy General Rates	1596 1601
NEW ZEALAND GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS	Timaru Milk District Constitution Order Waterfront Industry Regulations Suspension Orders	1594 1603
N EW ZEALAND GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS are now also available at Chief Post-offices at	SHIPPING— Notice to Mariners	1611
AUCKLAND CHRISTOHURCH AND DUNEDIN	STATE FOREST SERVICE NOTICE— Land Acquired for Permanent State Forest	1617